100% Money Back **Guarantee**

Vendor: IBM

Exam Code: 000-587

Exam Name: IBM FileNet P8 V5.1

Version: Demo

QUESTION 1

While configuring the LDAP settings in Configuration Manager to point to an Active Directory server, an installer clicks the Test LDAP Connection button. A dialog box appears stating the test has failed. Which Microsoft Windows Server event log would you check to help determine the cause?

- A. System event log
- B. Directory Service event log
- C. Active Directory Server event log
- D. Lightweight Directory Access Protocol event log

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 2

A P8 Administrator from a company needs to turn on IBM FileNet Content Engine tracing for the following servers: ce_clu_server3, ce_clu_server1. Please refer to the screenshot for more information.

Senterprise Manager [hqdemo1 .ibm.com] AddOns
External Repositories
Fixed Content Devices
Marking Sets
Object Stores
PE Connection Points
PE Region Ids
Replication Groups
A 🦲 Sites
Initial Site [Default]
Content Cache Areas
📄 Index Areas
Object Stores
Rendition Engine Connections
📄 Storage Areas
a 🧰 Virtual Servers
W2K8-dP85nd2Node01
ce_clu_server3
D ce_clu_server4
W2K8-dP85ndNode01
dece_clu_server1
b 🚊 ce_clu_server2
⊳ 🗍 ce_server

What level of tracing should be configured to generated the desired logs?

- A. Domain level.
- B. Site level such as Initial Site.
- C. Individual server level such as ce_clu_server3 and ce_clu_server1.
- D. Virtual servers level such as W2K8-dP8nd2Node1 and W2K8-dP85ndNode01.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 3

A P8 administrator for a company just finished deploying IBM FileNet P8 V5.1. The administrator wants to use FileNet Enterprise Manager (FEM) to logon to P8 to perform further tasks. An error occurs immediately

upon logging on to P8. The administrator would like to use log4j to troubleshoot the issue. Which sample log4j file should the administrator use?

- A. <install path>\FileNet\ContentEngine\samples\log4j.xml.server
- B. <install path>\FileNet\ContentEngine\samples\log4j.properties.client
- C. <install path>\FileNet\ContentEngine\config\samples\log4j.xml.server
- D. <install path>\FileNet\ContentEngine\config\samples\log4j.properties.client

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 4

An upgrade to a basic IBM FileNet P8 V5.1 BPM installation from IBM FileNet P8 V4.0 is being planned. To minimize the downtime the customer wants to do staged upgrades. The Application Engine is at V4.0.2 with the latest fix pack already installed. What is the best way to determine the impact of installing fix packs in planning for this scenario?

- A. No extra planning is necessary as you always install the latest fix packs during any upgrade.
- B. Use the IBM FileNet P8 V5.X Fix Pack Compatibility Matrix to determine which fix packs are compatible.
- C. Go to Fix Central, review the fix pack Readme files for the new version applicable fix packs, and only include those that are marked"REQUIRED".
- D. Go to Fix Central, review all the latest component fix pack Readme files for dependencies, and exclude them if the fixes do not relate to thesystem.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 5

A P8 administrator fails to logon to an IBM FileNet P8 V5.1 system when using Workplace XT. FileNet Enterprise Manager (FEM) is able to connect to P8 without issues. The administrator would like to use log4j with Workplace XT to further troubleshoot the issue. In which directory should the log4j file be placed so that logging is enabled for Workplace XT?

- A. <install path>/FileNet/Config/AE
- B. <install path>/FileNet/Config/WebClient
- C. <install path>/FileNet/CEClient/config/samples
- D. <install path>/FileNet/AE/CE_API/config/samples

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 6

A consultant has installed an IBM FileNet Process Engine client fix pack on a 3 node, horizontally load balanced Application Engine installation. After an interactive installation, some users are seeing the same problem intermittently, rather than constantly, as it was before the fix pack was installed. What could still be the issue?

- A. The fix pack did not correct the problem.
- B. The fix pack install script did not deploy the war file properly.
- C. The fix pack installer did not delete an application server temp directory.
- D. The fix pack install script did not delete an Application Server temp directory.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 7

A P8 Administrator of a company would like to use vwtool to run a trace on region 2. What would be the correct command to switch to region 2?

- A. vwtool -region 2
- B. vwtool:1>region 2

- C. vwtool:2:>region 2
- D. vwtool:1>regions 2

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 8

The IBM FileNet Process Engine is unable to start after an upgrade. Customer-provided background information (also known as MustGather data) is being requested by the IBM support engineer. What command should be run to gather operating system configuration and error reports on a Red Hat Enterprise Server system?

- A. errpt -a
- B. /usr/sbin/dmesg
- C. /usr/sbin/prtdiag -v
- D. wevtutil epl System Systemlog.evtx

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 9

A security administrator has created an IBM FileNet Content Engine service account for connecting to the LDAP directory server. Which of the following is NOT true about this account?

- A. Can be accessed using referrals.
- B. Acts as the bind user specified by the application server.
- C. Serves as the GCD user that searches users and groups.
- D. Must have read access to the forest-wide configuration directory partition.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 10

When configuring a Storage Area to be used by a UNIX hosted IBM FileNet Content Engine, which of the following statements is always true?

- A. The ce_appserver_install_group must have read access to the Storage Area file system.
- B. The ce_os_group must only have read and execute access to the Storage Area file system.
- C. The ce_os_user must have read, write, and execute access to the Storage Area file system.
- D. The ce_appserver_install_user must have read, write, and execute access to the Storage Area file system.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 11

A security administrator has been assigned the task of creating a Content Engine bootstrap account. The account must be able perform the following task: establish a connection to the application server, access the JNDI lookup tree and lookup the data source for accessing the GCD. What other function does the Content Engine bootstrap account need to perform?

- A. Create the data sources for the GCD.
- B. Startup the Content Engine application.
- C. Startup the Content Engine background tasks.
- D. Startup the Content Engine application server.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 12

An IBM client is planning the implementation of a IBM FileNet P8 Platform and needs to identify the solution components. What are the IBM FileNet P8 V5.1 core components?

- A. Content Engine, Process Engine, and Application Engine
- B. Image Manager, Process Engine, Application Engine, Workplace XT and Rendition Engine
- C. Content Engine, Process Engine, Application Engine, Workplace XT, and Rendition Engine
- D. Content Engine, Process Engine, Application Engine, Workplace XT and Enterprise Records

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 13

A customer is planning to implement an IBM FileNet P8 Platform environment and needs to identify the different roles that are recommended to complete the implementation. What are the suggested installation roles as described in the IBM FileNet P8 Installation and Upgrade Worksheet?

- A. Database administrator, Application server administrator, and FileNet P8 administrator
- B. LDAP administrator, Database administrator, Application server administrator, FileNet P8 administrator, and E-mail administrator
- C. Installation administrator, Security administrator, Database administrator, Application server administrator, and FileNet P8 administrator
- D. Installation administrator, Information Technology administrator, Security administrator, Database administrator, Application serveradministrator, FileNet P8 administrator, and E-mail administrator

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 14

A customer is designing a highly available IBM FileNet P8 system with both horizontally and vertically scaled implementations of Content Engine and Workplace XT. The customer desires to use a hardware load balancer in front of a series of HTTP proxy servers to spread all HTTP/HTTPS traffic. Additionally, a hardware load balancer will be used to spread traffic across multiple Process Engine servers. The hardware load balancer chosen in this configuration is configured to use a dynamic DNS server. What must be configured in order to facilitate proper high availability functionality of the P8 environment?

- A. Session Affinity must be configured for the Process Engine servers.
- B. The Content Engine EJB ports must be configured in the load balancer.
- C. Time-To-Live (TTL) settings in the application server cluster must be configured.
- D. FileNet Enterprise Manager must be configured to connect via the load balancer.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 15

A consultant is completing a IBM FileNet P8 system installation and is configuring FileNet Content Federation Services for Image Services (CFS-IS) for best performance. Which of the following is NOT true when increasing the number of replication workers?

- A. Increasing the number of replication workers requires an increase in batch size in a farmed environment.
- B. Increasing the number of replication workers increases the number of connections to the IBM FileNet Image Services server.
- C. Increasing the number of replication workers increases the Java virtual machine (JVM) memory that is used on the application server.
- D. Monitoring the system vitals such as CPU, memory and throughput rates is essential. As system resources are maxed out, increasing thenumber of workers does not increase performance and may decrease performance.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 16

An IBM FileNet P8 client user is receiving authentication errors while attempting to logon to Workplace XT. The network administrator has determined that the clock on the client machine is not in sync with the application server. What steps must be taken to remedy this problem?

- A. Sync the clock on the Content Engine and Process Engine.
- B. Sync the clock on the Process Engine and Application Engine.
- C. Sync the clock on the Application Engine server with all client machines.
- D. Sync the clock on Workplace XT, Process Engine and Content Engine.

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 17

Which of the following tablespaces should be created in an IBM FileNet Content Engine object store database when using DB2?

- A. Data tablespace, GCD tablespace
- B. User tablespace, Temporary tablespace
- C. Index tablespace (Optional), Large object (Lob) tablespace (Optional)
- D. Data tablespace, Index tablespace (Optional), Large object (Lob) tablespace (Optional)

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 18

A customer is deploying Content Engine on Oracle WebLogic. For performance reasons, what value must you set the parameter Max Group Membership Search Level in the Oracle WebLogic Console to control searches within the authentication provider?

- A. 1
- B. 0
- C. -1
- D. 75% of max users

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 19

An IT Administrator is creating a Microsoft Windows operating system account for the ce_appserver_install_user. What are the minimum required permissions that need to be set for this account?

- A. Read permissions for directories on devices or drives for external file storage.
- B. Create permissions for directories on devices or drives for external file storage.
- C. Create, read and write permissions for directories on devices or drives for external file storage.
- D. Read, write and modify permissions for directories on devices or drives for external file storage.

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 20

A customer is planning to use a standalone LDAP configuration on their IBM WebSphere Application Server V7.0. The customer is tasked to configure this as part of the installation project. Where would the customer navigate to first?

- A. Security > Global Security
- B. Security > Global Security > Authentication
- C. Security > Secure administration, applications and infrastructure
- D. Security > Secure administration, applications and infrastructure > Authentication

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 21

An IT Administrator is configuring the default file-creation permissions for various IBM FileNet Content Engine users on a UNIX server. What umask setting is required for the user running Content Engine setup (ce_install_user)?

- A. u=rwx,g=,o=
- B. u=rwx,g=rwx,o=
- C. u=rwx,g=rw,o=rw
- D. u=rwx,g=rwx,o=rwx

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 22

An IBM FileNet P8 Administrator for a company would like to secure files and folders in the Content Engine file storage area. Which user should the Administrator use to logon to the operating system to achieve this task?

- A. ce_os_user
- B. ce_install_user
- C. config_mgr_user
- D. ce_appserver_install_user

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 23

A customer wants to ensure that the CPU usage for IBM FileNet P8 components on a Microsoft Windows 2008 server does NOT regularly increase. Which operating system tool's configuration should the customer be concerned with?

- A. Windows Explorer
- B. Component Services
- C. Local Security Policy
- D. Server Manager Console

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 24

A client is planning on using Centera as their fixed content device. If the number of access nodes is to be three, what should the Maximum Connections be set to?

- A. 3
- B. 30
- C. 45
- D. 99

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 25

When installing and deploying Workplace XT across four nodes, at a single site in a highly available configuration (i.e. J2EE application cluster), which of the following two statements follows IBM's best practices?

- A. Install Workplace XT on a single node only.
- B. Store all configuration information in the EAR file.
- C. Install Workplace XT on all four nodes independently.
- D. Use a shared file system for configuration files used by all four nodes.
- E. Install Workplace XT on a network file system that is shared by all four nodes.

Correct Answer: CD

QUESTION 26

A customer is trying to create an object store using a database storage area. When attempting to create an

object store, the following error occurs in IBM FileNet Enterprise Manager.



How would the customer overcome this error to create the object store?

- A. Create a new database.Use the database name as the Object Store Data Source name in the Create Object Store wizard.
- B. Create a new database.Create a new Object Store Data Source using FileNet Configuration Manager.Use this new Object Store Data Source name in the Create Object store wizard
- C. Create a new database.Set an application server variable to map the datasource name.Use this application server variable as the Object Store Data Source name in the Create Object store wizard.
- D. Drop the database pointed by the Object Store datasource used in the Create Object store wizard.Create a new Object Store Data Source using FileNet Configuration Manager.Use this new Object Store Data Source name in the Create Object store wizard.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 27

A solution developer wants to copy the initial deployment of a IBM FileNet P8 application from a development environment to a different destination environment using IBM FileNet Deployment Manager. Which type of file contains the assets to export from the object store of a source or target environment?

- A. Half map
- B. Data map
- C. Deploy dataset
- D. Export manifest

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 28

An administrator is configuring IBM FileNet Content Federation Services for Image Services (CFS- IS). Which object in the Content Engine configuration contains the details of the external repository (e.g. IS username, password, domain and organization name)?

- A. Replication group
- B. Fixed storage area
- C. External repository
- D. Fixed content device

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 29

A customer is setting up a file storage area in an object store using IBM FileNet Enterprise Manager (FEM). They would like to verify that the file storage area is setup correctly. What should be checked to ensure that the file storage area is setup correctly?

A. Look for the file "fn_stakefile.xml" and the subdirectories "content" and "inbound" in the file store

directory.

- B. Look for the subdirectories "content" and "inbound" in the file store directory.
- C. Look for the file "content" and "inbound".
- D. Look for file "fn_stakefile.xml".

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 30

As part of a new IBM FileNet P8 installation an installer is configuring SSL between the Process Engine and the Content Engine. The installer runs the following command to import the CA certificate to the Java keystore: \PE_installation_directory\java\jre\bin\keytool -import -file <cert_file_name> -alias <alias> keystore cacerts -storepass <password> What is the default password?

- A. cacert
- B. changeit
- C. password
- D. change\$_this_obnoxiou\$_passwrd

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 31

In a new installation, before users can access the IBM FileNet Process Engine, at least one isolated region must be initialized. What tool is used to achieve this?

A. vwtool

- B. Process Administrator
- C. Process Task Manager
- D. Process Configuration Console

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 32

During the creation of an object store data source, an administrator is told that all passwords must be encrypted. What command line option would be used to accomplish this task?

- A. Execute the command "storepasswords -profile myprofile".
- B. Execute the command "configmgr_cl storepasswords -profile myprofile".
- C. Execute the command "configmgr_cl encryptpasswords -profile myprofile".
- D. Execute the command "encryptpassword" command to encrypt and store the required password.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 33

A customer is upgrading from IBM FileNet P8 V4.5.1 to P8 V5.1. Currently they use IBM Legacy Content Search Engine (LCSE) for content indexing on a standalone LCSE server. The customer is migrating to IBM Content Search Services (CSS) as part of the upgrade. Which of the following is true?

- A. They must upgrade to LCSE V5.0 before they can migrate to CSS.
- B. They must install CSS on it's own server because of the performance degradation of re-indexing jobs.
- C. Indexes from the current LCSE are not available once they start the indexing process on the new CSS server.
- D. They must determine whether they will be using Workplace XT or Workplace (default application engine) to successfully configure CSSfunctionality.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 34

While trying to validate the installation of a new IBM FileNet P8 system, a technician installing the software

To Read the Whole Q&As, please purchase the Complete Version from Our website.

Trying our product !

- ★ 100% Guaranteed Success
- ★ 100% Money Back Guarantee
- ★ 365 Days Free Update
- ★ Instant Download After Purchase
- ★ 24x7 Customer Support
- ★ Average 99.9% Success Rate
- ★ More than 69,000 Satisfied Customers Worldwide
- ★ Multi-Platform capabilities Windows, Mac, Android, iPhone, iPod, iPad, Kindle

Need Help

Please provide as much detail as possible so we can best assist you. To update a previously submitted ticket:

100%



One Year Free Update Free update is available within One Year after your purchase. After One Year, you will get 50% discounts for updating. And we are proud to boast a 24/7 efficient Customer Support system via Email. Money Back Guarantee To ensure that you are spending on quality products, we provide 100% money back guarantee for 30 days from the date of purchase.



We respect customer privacy. We use McAfee's security service to provide you with utmost security for your personal information & peace of mind.

Security & Privacy

Guarantee & Policy | Privacy & Policy | Terms & Conditions

Any charges made through this site will appear as Global Simulators Limited. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Copyright © 2004-2015, All Rights Reserved.